rev.
page
date
page
date
DESCRIPTION: AC-DC converter
1 of 3
10/2007
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  FSC-S30 series
Features
·Encapsulated compact case
·High efficiency
·Universal input
·Built in EMI filter
·100kHz fixed frequency
·Fixed output voltage
·Thermal shutdown
·Short circuit protection
·Low output ripple and noise
·Isolated output
·2 year warranty-
model input                         output power ripple & noise           efficiency
number voltage voltage max. max. (%)
FSC-S30-3R3U  AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 3.3V @ 6.0A 19.8 W 80 mVp-p 78
FSC-S30-5U AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 5V @ 6.0A 30 W 80 mVp-p 80
FSC-S30-12U AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 12V @ 2.5A 30 W 120 mVp-p 83
FSC-S30-15U AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 15V @ 2.0A 30 W 150 mVp-p 83
FSC-S30-24U AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 24V @ 1.25A 30 W 200 mVp-p 86
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min nom max units
input frequency 47 (50~60) 440 Hz
input voltage 85 264 VAC